Tel: +91 1942310875 Webportal: www.jkcomtax.gov.in Email: cctjk@jkcomtax.gov.in Website www.jkcomtax.nic.in

JKSTD-ESTT/113/2022-01-COMMISSIONER STATE TAXES

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

STATE TAXES DEPARTMENT

EXCISE AND TAXATION COMPLEX, Solina Rambagh, Srinagar/Rail Head Jammu.

Sub:- Nomination of Departmental Vigilance Officers for State Taxes Department J&K.

Office Order No: 106 /Adm of 2024 Dated: 29 /04/2024

Consequent upon the transfer of Mr. Farooq Ahmad Baba, JKAS vide order No. 560-JK(GAD) of 2024 dated: 31.01.2024, it is hereby ordered that Ms. Shabnam Rashid, JKAS, Assistant Commissioner State Taxes holding addl. Charge of the office Dy. Commissioner State Taxes (I.T, Data Analytics and Economic Intelligence) Kashmir is nominated as District Level Vigilance Officer for Srinagar, Ganderbal and Budgam Districts. The particulars of the officer are given as under:

S. No.	Name of the Officer	Official /	Address	Mobile No.	Email Address
	Ms. Shabnam Rashid, JKAS, Assistant Commissioner State Taxes holding		Taxation Solina		dcaduk@jkcomtax.gov.in
	additional charge of O/o DCST (I.T,	Rambagh S	10010000000000000		
	D.A and EI) Kashmir	5a - 1			

No. 155-Adm [333-357] CST Copy to the:-

(P.K Bhat) JKAS Commissioner State Taxes, J&K. Dated: 29 /04/2024

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department, J&K.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Additional Commissioner State Taxes (TPPAR)/ (Administration & Enforcement) Jammu /Kashmir.
- 4. Deputy Commissioner Stamps, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 5. Deputy Commissioner State Taxes (IT, Data Analytics & Economic Intelligence)/Recovery/ Appeals-I/II Jammu/Kashmir.
- 6. Deputy Commissioner State Taxes, Enforcement (Central) Jammu/Kashmir.
- 7. Deputy Commissioner State Taxes Enforcement (Kathua) Lakhanpur.
- 8. Deputy Commissioner State Taxes Enforcement (Samba), Jammu
- 9. Deputy Commissioner State Taxes Enforcement (North) Udhampur.
- 10. Deputy Commissioner State Taxes Enforcement (South), Lower Munda, Kashmir.
- 11. Deputy Commissioner State Taxes Enforcement (North), Baramulla, Kashmir
- 12. Private Secretary to Commissioner State Taxes, J&K.
- 13. In-charge official website.
- 14. Concerned file.